Poster
Stand

H

b

GREEN POSTER GROUP

presents on

Tuesday 10:00 - 10:30

Thursday 16:00 - 16:30

Poster Title

Revised muon (g—2) in two-Higgs-doublet models
Confronting recent AMS-02 positron fraction and Fermi-
LAT Extragalactic gamma-ray Background
measurements with gravitino dark matter
Reinterpretation and Reheating of (SUSY) Starobinsky
model

Spectrum and field theory in a GUT

Search in two-dimensional mass space for T'-anti-T" —
W'*bW'~anti-b in the dilepton final state with the CMS
detector

The possibility to scan the Earth's core with solar
neutrinos at future very large neutrino detectors

Search (Potential) for New Phenomena in Dijet Events
with the ATLAS Detector at \Js = 13 TeV

Search of Higgs to invisible decays with the ATLAS
detector

Searches for heavy long-lived charged particles with the
ATLAS detector in p-p collisions \s= 8TeV

Summary of SUSY constraints from ATLAS using the
general pMSSM

Standard Model Higgs boson production in the decay
mode H = bb in association with a W or Z boson for
High Luminosity LHC Running

Search for a Higgs boson decaying to a pair of 125 GeV
Higgs bosons (hh) or for a Higgs boson decaying to Zh,
with tau leptons in the final state

Search for the standard model Higgs boson produced
by vector boson fusion and decaying to bottom quarks
Measurement of inclusive and differential fiducial cross
sections of Higgs boson production in the H = 4L decay
channel in pp collisions at 7 TeV and 8 TeV

JUNO's Potential in Neutrino Mass Hierarchy and
Precision Oscillation Measurements

JUNO: a General Purpose Experiment for Neutrino
Physics and Beyond

Looking for a new +2/3 quark at the LHC

Proton decay in the minimal non-supersymmetric
SO(10) model

Measurement of antineutrino oscillation with the full
detector configuration at Daya Bay

Author
ILISIE, Victor
VIAUX, Nicolas

TERADA, Takahiro

TOEREK, Pascal

BERANEK, Sarah

IOANNISYAN, Ara

DANDOQY, Jeff

BASSALAT, Ahmed

KOPELIANSKY, Revital

FAWCETT, William James

DIAS, Flavia De Almeida

GRIPPO, Maria Teresa

ALDERWEIRELDT, Sara

AHMAD, Muhammad
WANG, Wei

GRASSI, Marco
RAMIREZ BARRETO,
Elmer

MEDE, Timon

GRASSI, Marco

Indico
ID

77

81

87

90

91

93

95

96

97

98

103

109

112

114

117

122

124

143



