GREEN POSTER GROUP

presents on

Tuesday 10:00 - 10:30 Thursday 16:00 - 16:30

Poster Stand	Poster Title	Author	Indico ID
μ	Revised muon (g–2) in two-Higgs-doublet models	ILISIE, Victor	4
Ь	Confronting recent AMS-02 positron fraction and Fermi- LAT Extragalactic gamma-ray Background measurements with gravitino dark matter	VIAUX, Nicolas	77
Υ	Reinterpretation and Reheating of (SUSY) Starobinsky model	TERADA, Takahiro	81
С	Spectrum and field theory in a GUT	TOEREK, Pascal	87
t	Search in two-dimensional mass space for T'-anti-T' → W'+bW'-anti-b in the dilepton final state with the CMS detector	BERANEK, Sarah	90
Т	The possibility to scan the Earth's core with solar neutrinos at future very large neutrino detectors	IOANNISYAN, Ara	91
S	Search (Potential) for New Phenomena in Dijet Events with the ATLAS Detector at $\sqrt{s} = 13 \text{ TeV}$	DANDOY, Jeff	93
Ь	Search of Higgs to invisible decays with the ATLAS detector	BASSALAT, Ahmed	95
Υ	Searches for heavy long-lived charged particles with the ATLAS detector in p-p collisions \sqrt{s} = 8TeV	KOPELIANSKY, Revital	96
Н	Summary of SUSY constraints from ATLAS using the general pMSSM	FAWCETT, William James	97
Т	Standard Model Higgs boson production in the decay mode H → bb in association with a W or Z boson for High Luminosity LHC Running	DIAS, Flavia De Almeida	98
Н	Search for a Higgs boson decaying to a pair of 125 GeV Higgs bosons (hh) or for a Higgs boson decaying to Zh, with tau leptons in the final state	GRIPPO, Maria Teresa	103
Ь	Search for the standard model Higgs boson produced by vector boson fusion and decaying to bottom quarks	ALDERWEIRELDT, Sara	109
S	Measurement of inclusive and differential fiducial cross sections of Higgs boson production in the H \rightarrow 4L decay channel in pp collisions at 7 TeV and 8 TeV	AHMAD, Muhammad	112
С	JUNO's Potential in Neutrino Mass Hierarchy and Precision Oscillation Measurements	WANG, Wei	114
μ	JUNO: a General Purpose Experiment for Neutrino Physics and Beyond	GRASSI, Marco	117
t	Looking for a new +2/3 quark at the LHC	RAMIREZ BARRETO, Elmer	122
С	Proton decay in the minimal non-supersymmetric SO(10) model	MEDE, Timon	124
μ	Measurement of antineutrino oscillation with the full detector configuration at Daya Bay	GRASSI, Marco	143